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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1401
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
PROMOTION OF HEALTH TOURISM
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given approval to a number of firms including foreign based firms to work as facilitators and service providers to promote health tourism;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds sanctioned and utilised by these firms during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM(SHRI SULTAN AHMED)

(a): The Ministry of Tourism does not approve any organizations including foreign based firms, to work as facilitators and service providers to promote Health Tourism.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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